L11000135591

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
,					
☐ PICK-UP ☐ WAIT ☐ MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Dusiness Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



800214727848

12/01/11--01003--025 **160.00

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

C. LEWIS

DEC 2 2011

EXAMINER

LAW OFFICES

JORDAN PRICE WALL GRAY JONES & CARLTON

A PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1951 CLARK AVENUE RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27605

Caroline J. Terry

N.C. Bar Certified Paralegal

Mailing Address:

Telephone: (919) 828-2501 Facsimile: (919) 831-4484 Post Office Box 10669 Raleigh, N.C. 27605-0669

cterry@jordanprice.com

November 28, 2011

www.jordanprice.com

VIA U.S. MAIL

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Attn: Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Articles of Organization - Our File Nos.: 51984.5801 - 51984.6301

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing with the Florida Department of State please find Articles of Organization for the following entities:

- 1. Florida Success VI, LLC;
- 2. Florida Success 8796, LLC;
- 3. Florida Success 8797, LLC;
- 4. Florida Success 8798, LLC;
- 5. Florida Success 8799, LLC; and
- Florida Success 8800, LLC.

Please note that the Articles of Organization need to be filed in the order as listed above beginning with Florida Success VI, LLC.

Additionally, please find enclosed six (6) checks made payable to the Florida Department of State for the applicable Articles of Organization filing fee in the amount of \$160.00. Once filed, please forward to my attention at the address above a certified copy of such filed Articles of Organization as well as a Certificate of Status.

Thank you in advance for your assistance with this matter. Should you have any questions or concerns regarding the same, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

JORDAN PRICE WALL GRAY JONES & CARLTON

Caroline J. Terry

Paralegal to Attorney E. Scott Bowers, IV

Enclosure

COVER LETTER

10.	Division of Corp						
SUBJI	ECT: Florida	Success VI, LL	.C				
		Name of Limi	ted Liability Compa	any			
The en	closed Articles of C	organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing	3.			
Please	return all correspon	dence concerning this mat	ter to the following	:			
	E. Scott B	owers, IV					
			Name of Person				
	Jordan Prid	ce Wall Gray Jo	nes & Carl	ton, PLI	_C		
			Firm/Company		V		
	P.O. Box 1	0669					
			Address		<u></u> -		
	Raleigh, NC 27605-0669						
		Cit	y/State and Zip Code				
-	sbowers@jor	danprice.com E-mail address: (to be used)	C - C - 4	*****			
		·	•	rt nouncation)			
For fur	ther information cor	cerning this matter, please	e call:				
E. Sc	cott Bowers, I\	/	at (919 Area Code	828-2501	I		
	Name of I	Person	Area Code	& Daytime Tel	lephone Number		
Enclos	ed is a check for t	ne following amount:					
125.00	Filing Fee	130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filin Certified Cop (additional copy	у	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		
] 1 1	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registration Division of Clifton Bo 2661 Execution	urier Address on Section of Corporation uilding cutive Center	ns		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - The name of the	Name: ne Limited Liability Compan	y is:	
Florida S	uccess VI, LLC		
	(Must end with the words "Limited	Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II		ne principal office of the Limited Li	iability Company is:
Principal Offi	ce Address:	Maijing Address:	
1071 Pembert Apex, NC 275	on Hill Road, Suite 202 02	1071 Pemberton Hill Road, S Apex, NC 27502	Suite 202
(The Limited Lisbil business entity wit			idual or another SECTION
		eme	EC =1
	17888 67th Court No	orth	
	Loxahatchee,	t address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) FL 33470 State, and Zip	AM © 23
liability con registered ager statutes relati	named as registered agent and npany at the place designated nt and agree to act in this capa ing to the proper and complete	to accept service of process for the a in this certificate, I hereby accept the acity. I further agree to comply with a performance of my duties, and I am egistered agent as provided for in Ci	e appointment as the provisions of all 1 familiar with and

(CONTINUED)

M on behulf of InCorp Services, Inc.
Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Page 1 of 2

FILED

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

2011 DEC -1 AM 10: 23

SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:	FALLAHASSE
"MGRM" = Managing Member		
MGR	Carol R. Ferland	
	1071 Pemberton Hill Road, Suite 202	
	Apex, NC 27502	
(Use attachment if necessary)		
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the	(OPTIONAL)	
effective date is listed, the date must	be specific and cannot be more than five	business days prio
90 days after the date of filing.)	-r	• •

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Carol R. Ferland, Member

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)